Resolution No. 2018-024

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING A PROPOSAL SUBMITTED BY VINTAGE ROOFING FOR CERTAIN
PORCH REPAIRS TO THE OLD MUSEUM FACILITY LOCATED AT THE POWDER SPRINGS
PARK FOR AN AMOUNT OF $5,920.00; AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE AN
AGREEMENT FOR SAID REPAIR; PROVIDING AN EFFECITVE DATE; AND FOR OTHER
PURPOSES.

WHEREAS, the City of Powder Springs (the “City”) previously applied for approval from the
Fire Marshal to occupy and provide public access to 3901 Brownsville Road, otherwise known as
the old museum location;

WHEREAS, the Fire Marshal notified the City of the requirements to repair and upgrade the
front porch to allow public access under the applicable building codes relating to accessibility;

WHEREAS, the City solicited and obtained quotes to complete the repairs and upgrades to
the front porch access, and it desires to accept the quote submitted by Vintage Roofing in the
amount of $5,920.99;

BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED by the Council for the City of Powder Springs that the cost
proposal by Vintage Roofing for $5,920.99 to repair and upgrade the front porch as required by the
applicable building codes is hereby approved, and the Mayor is authorized to execute an
agreement with Vintage Roofing, subject to review and approval by the City Attorney. This
Resolution shall be effective immediately upon adoption.

SO RESOLVED this 5™ day of March, 2018.

W20 BN ) i .77 el
- Albert Thurman, Mayor

P\AU'L\ &Q uq_iﬂ A

Patrick Bordelon, Council Member

heseNT

—Doris Dawkins, Council Member

__%4—_» / ( !/Mg‘é) >7
Patricia Wisdom, Coungil Member

IL%% s

// Henfy\List, Council Member

\7‘"_{ LL?[.I'.-") v-.-‘l'.- ‘; ﬁ__;,_,_,'\ 2.1
Thelma C. Farmer, Council Member




